# OP \$65.00 4419577

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forrester Switzerland GmbH		10/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forrester Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Acorn Park Drive	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02140	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4419577	FEEDBACKNOW	
Serial Number:	87333068	FEEDBACKNOW	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6718037040

**Email:** docketing@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Robins Address Line 1: 4 MacQuarrie Lane

Address Line 4: Westford, MASSACHUSETTS 01886

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R. Robins
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence R. Robins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FeedbackNowCHtoUSAssgn#page1.tif source=FeedbackNowCHtoUSAssgn#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0973

### Trademark Assignment

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Forrester Switzerland GmbH, a Swiss Limited Liability Company, with a place of business at Untermuli 9 Zug Switzerland 6300 ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Forrester Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 60 Acorn Park Drive Cambridge, MA 02140 ("Assignee"), its licensees, successors, and assignees, any and all right, title, and interest, in and to the Trademarks shown in Appendix A hereto, together with the good will associated with the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof. In case at any time after the date of this assignment any further action is necessary to record this document, to assign the Trademarks to Assignee, to enforce the Trademarks against a third party, and/or to validate the assignment of the to Assignee, Assignor shall execute the appropriate document(s) at the reasonable request of Assignee.

Forrester Switzerland GmbH

.,,, ......

Name:

Title

Date

October 9,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0974

### APPENDIX A

## **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	REG/APP NO.	REG/FILING DATE	COUNTRY
FEEDBACK NOW	4419577	October 15, 2013	United States
FEEDBACK NOW LOGO	4427041	November 5, 2013	<b>United States</b>
FEEDBACKNOW	87333068	February 13, 2017	<b>United States</b>
FEEDBACK NOW	712118	January 30, 2017	Switzerland
FEEDBACK NOW LOGO	627854	March 12, 2012	Switzerland
FEEDBACK NOW	1825954	March 7, 2017	Canada
FEEDBACK NOW	1128202	August 6, 2012	WIPO
FEEDBACK NOW	1404132	January 22, 2018	WIPO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0975

**RECORDED: 10/17/2019**